PR 0 8 2005 13 AL & A		8-2005		
Form PTO-1595 (Kev. 09/04) /~) OMB No. 065 90027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			J.S. DEPARTMEN	
TRADEMAN	1029	983602		
	PATENTS	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade			locuments or the new addre	ess(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execu	ution Date(s):	2. Name and add	lress of receiving par	ty(ies)
Cooper Technology Services, LLC		Name: Cooper-Standard Automotive Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s)03/23/2005		Street Address:	39550 Orchard Hill Pla	ace Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignment Merg	jer	City: <u>Novi</u>		•
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name	State: <u>MI</u>		
Government Interest Assignment		Country: US	7in: 400	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	Country. <u>03</u>	Zip: <u>483</u>	0/0
			& address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This do	ocument is being B. Patent No.(3,773,037	filed together with a ne	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Add	This do	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes I	filed together with a ne s) ^{No}	ew application
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This do 6 itional numbers attac condence 6	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes I	filed together with a nest	ew application
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp	This do titional numbers attact condence ed:	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes S. Total number of nvolved:	filed together with a ne s) ^{No}	ew application
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed	This do bitional numbers attact bondence ed: 7	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes i S. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C	filed together with a ne s) No of applications and p	ew application atents 40.00
 Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Karin H. Butchko</u> Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaskey & Olconder</u> 	This do titional numbers attact pondence ed: 	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes I 5. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to	filed together with a ne s) No of applications and p I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	atents
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name:Karin H. Butchko	This do titional numbers attact pondence ed: 	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes 1 5. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	filed together with a net s) No of applications and p <u>1</u> FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit	atents 40.00 card t account
 Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Karin H. Butchko</u> Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaskey & Olconder</u> 	This do	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes I 5. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to ✓ Enclosed None require	filed together with a net s) No of applications and p [] FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit d (government interest n	atents 40.00 card t account
 Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Karin H. Butchko</u> Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaskey & Olconder</u> 	This do	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 Ched? Yes Ched? Yes S. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor	filed together with a net s) No of applications and p [atents 40.00 card t account ot affecting title
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name:Karin H. Butchko Internal Address:Carlson, Gaskey & Olo Street Address:400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 3	This do a contract of the second seco	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 Ched? Yes Ched? Yes S. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor	filed together with a net s) No of applications and p [] FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit d (government interest n	atents 40.00 card t account ot affecting title
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspected concerning document should be mailed Name:Karin H. Butchko Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Old Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 3 City: Birmingham State:Ml Zip: 4800 Phone Number: 248-988-8360	This do a contract of the second seco	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes 1 5. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authori Authori Authori	filed together with a ners) No f applications and pr T R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit d (government interest n T mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	atents 40.00 card t account ot affecting title
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspected concerning document should be mailed Name:Karin H. Butchko Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Old Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 3 City: Birmingham State: MI Zip: 4800 Phone Number: 248-988-8360 Fax Number: 248-988-8363	This do a contract of the second seco	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes C. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	filed together with a ners) No f applications and pr T R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit d (government interest n T mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number	atents 40.00 card t account ot affecting title
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspected concerning document should be mailed Name:Karin H. Butchko Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Old Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 3 City: Birmingham State:MI Zip: 4800 Phone Number: 248-988-8360 Fax Number: 248-988-8363 Email Address: kbutchko@cqolaw.com	This do a contract of the second seco	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes C. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	filed together with a ners) No f applications and pr T R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit d (government interest n T mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	atents 40.00 card t account ot affecting title
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspected concerning document should be mailed Name: Karin H. Butchko Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Old Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. (street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd	This do	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes C. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	filed together with a ners) No f applications and pr f applications and pr f applications and pr f a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit d (government interest n mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Jser Name April 6, 2005	atents 40.00 card t account ot affecting title
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspected concerning document should be mailed Name: Karin H. Butchko Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Old Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. (street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd	This da	ocument is being B. Patent No.(5,773,037 ched? Yes 1 5. Total number of nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc Authorized U	filed together with a ners) No fapplications and pr FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit d (government interest n mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number Jser Name	atents 40.00 card t account ot affecting title te

ر د

1

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Cooper Technology Services, LLC of 701 Lima Avenue, Findlay, OH 45840, is the current owner of the United States Patent 6,773,037; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to **Cooper-Standard Automotive Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of **39550 Orchard Hill Place Drive, Novi, MI 48375**, all of its right, title and interest to Assignee in and to the Patent Rights (hereinafter the "Assigned Right").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the agreements between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has agreed to assign, sell and set over and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of its right, title and undivided interest in and to the Assigned Rights including (i) the right to file United States and foreign patent applications claiming any inventions disclosed or claimed in the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to claim the priority date of the United States Patents, patents applications and legal equivalents thereof included in the Patent Rights, and (iii) any and all United States and foreign patent Rights and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, the Assigned Rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this γ day of March, 2005.

COOP	ER TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, LLC
Ву:	Jagunh
Name:	Jack Jay McCracken
Title:	Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF HANCOCK

On this $22^{\circ\circ}$ day of March, 2005, there appeared before me Jack Jay McCracken, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Cooper Technology Services, LLC.

)) ss.

)



Notary Public

Cheryl L. Stuber, Notary Public State of Ohio - My Commission expires: 5-25-08